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Acronym 
Acronyme

Projekttitel
Titre du projet

Beteiligte Institution
Entité responsable

Kontakt
Contact

e-mail Weitere Informationen
Site web

Status

CONCERT European Joint Programme for the 
Integration of Radiation Protection 
Research

Federal Department of Home Affairs, 
FDHA (Federal Office of Public 
Health, FOPH)

Philipp Trueb philipp.trueb@bag.admin.ch https://www.concert-h2020.eu/ completed

Astrid Willener 
(FOAG)

astrid.willener@blw.admin.ch

Lutz Merbold
(Agroscope)

lutz.merbold@agroscope.ad
min.ch

Tobias Braun tobias.braun@snf.ch

Florence Ettlin florence.ettlin@snf.ch
EJP RD European Joint Programme on Rare 

Disease
BLACKSWAN FOUNDATION (BF-
CH)

Olivier Menzel olivier.menzel@me.com https://www.ejprarediseases.o
rg/

active

Nicole Probst nicole.probst@swisstph.ch

Miriam Bolz miriam.bolz@swisstph.ch 

HBM4EU European Human Biomonitoring 
Initiative

Federal Department of the 
Environment, Transport, Energy and 
Communications, DETEC (Federal 
Office for the Environment, FOEN)

Pierre Queloz pierre.queloz@bafu.admin.ch https://www.hbm4eu.eu/ active

HBM4EU European Human Biomonitoring 
Initiative

Federal Department of Home Affairs, 
FDHA (Federal Office of Public 
Health, FOPH)

Natalie von Götz natalie.vongoetz@bag.admin
.ch

https://www.hbm4eu.eu/ active

EUROfusion Implementation of activities described in 
the Roadmap to Fusion during Horizon 
2020 through a Joint programme of the 
members of the EUROfusion consortium

Federal Polytechnic School of 
Lausane (EPFL)

Ambrogio Fasoli ambrogio.fasoli@epfl.ch https://www.euro-fusion.org/ completed

HBM4EU

   Schweizer Beteiligungen an "European Joint Programme Cofund" (EJP Cofund) von Horizon 2020 und Euratom
 

Participations suisses à des "European Joint Programme Cofund" (EJP Cofund)  de Horizon 2020 et Euratom 

EJP SOIL Towards climate-smart sustainable 
management of agricultural soils

Federal Department of Economic 
Affairs, Education and Research, 
DEA (Federal Office for Agriculture, 
FOAG ; Agroscope)

https://ejpsoil.eu/

EJP RD European Joint Programme on Rare 
Disease

Swiss National Science Foundation 
(SNSF/SNF)

https://www.ejprarediseases.o
rg/

active

active

European Human Biomonitoring 
Initiative

Swiss Tropical and Public Health 
Institute (SWISS TPH)

https://www.hbm4eu.eu/ active
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